TIN KNOCKER
TK H1652 Hydraulic Shear
INSTRUCTIONS & PARTS DIAGRAM
TAAG INDUSTRIES CORP.
1550 SIMPSON WAY, ESCONDIDO, CA  92029
Tel: (800) 640-0746 Fax: (760) 727-9948
Website: www.tinknocker.com  Email: info@taagind.com

PARTS FOR H1652 HYDRAULIC SHEAR
Fine
No. Part No. Description
No.
Required
1 SHEAR001 BED 1
2 SHEAR002 CROSSHEAD 1
3 SHEAR003 HOLD DOWN 1
4 SHEAR004 R.H. LEG 1
5 SHEAR005 L.H. LEG 1
6 SHEAR006 UPPER BLADE 1
7 SHEAR007 LOWER BLADER 1
8 SHEAR008 GIB 2
9 SHEAR009 HOLD DOWN SPRING 2
10 SHEAR010 HOLD DOWN STUD 2
11 HSHEAR011 LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
12 HSHEAR012 HINGE PIN 2
13 HSHEAR013 R.H. & L.H. LINK 2
15 HSHEAR015 CROSSHEAD PIN 2
16 HSHEAR016 PIN, TREADLE 4
18 HSHEAR018 LIMIT SWITCH  1
19 HSHEAR019 MOUNTING PLATE 1
20 HSHEAR020 OPERATING LEVER 1
21 HSHEAR021 OPERATING LEVER NUT 1
23 SHEAR049 FINGER GUARD 1
24 HSHEAR024 BOTTOM LEG  1
25 SHEAR033 FRONT ARM 2
26 SHEAR022 R.H. SIDE GAUGE 1
27 SHEAR021 L.H. SIDE GAUGE 1
29 HSHEAR029 FRONT GAUGE 1
31 HSHEAR031 WARNING PLATE 1
32 HSHEAR032 NAMEPLATE 1
33 HSHEAR033 REGRIND PLATE 1
34 HSHEAR034 FRONT PANEL 1
35 HSHEAR035 REAR PANEL 1
36 HSHEAR036 ADJUSTABLE STOP BRACKET 1
37 SHEAR019 BED TO LEG BOLT 4
38 SHEAR020 SPECIAL WASHER 4
39 HSHEAR039 "BED IN" ADJUSTING SCREW 2
40 HSHEAR040 "BED OUT" ADJUSTING SCREW 2
41 HSHEAR041 FRONT ARM BOLT WASHERS 13
42 HSHEAR042 FRONT ARM BOLT 4
43 HSHEAR043 HOLDDOWN BOLT 2
9
44 HSHEAR044 HOLDDOWN BOLT WASHER 9
45 HSHEAR045 HOLDDOWN LOCK SCREW 2
47 HSHEAR047 LOWER BLADE ADJUSTING SCREW 9
48 SHEAR048 GIB & HOLDOWN ADJ SCREW 3
49 HSHEAR049 HOLDDOWN ADJUSTING SCREW 2
50 HSHEAR050 ROLL PIN 2
51 HSHEAR051 BED TO LEG NUT, 5/8-11 SQ. HD. 4
52 SHEAR052 ADJ. SCREW  1
53 SHEAR053 TIE ROD 1
55 HSHEAR055 CYLINDER 2
55A HSHEAR055A CYLINDER SEAL REPLACEMENT SET 1
56 HSHEAR056 HOSE FITTING 6
57 HSHEAR057 CYLINDER TANG 2
58 HSHEAR058 HOSE FITTING 4
59 HSHEAR059 CLAMP 2
61 HSHEAR061 MOBIL DTE 25 5
62 HSHEAR062 POWER UNIT, 2 H.P. 1
62A HSHEAR062A RESERVOIR 1
62B HSHEAR062B ELECTRIC MOTR 1
62C HSHEAR062C PUMP/MOTOR ADAPTER 1
62D HSHEAR062D PUMP/MOTOR COUPLING 1
62E HSHEAR062E PUMP 1
62F HSHEAR062F SUCTION SCREEN 1
62G HSHEAR062G CUSTOM MANIFOLD 1
62H HSHEAR062H GAUGE 1
62I HSHEAR062I RELIEF VALVE 1
62J HSHEAR062J DIRECTIONAL VALVE 1
62K HSHEAR062K MOUNTING BOLTS 10-24 X 2"SHC 4
62L HSHEAR062L FILLER/BREATHER 1
62M HSHEAR062M SIGHT/TEMP GAUGE 1
62N HSHEAR062N DOOR ASSEMBLY 1
62O HSHEAR62O MANIFOLD TO PUMP CONNECTOR 1
73 SHEAR023 BACK GA. ARM 2
74 HSHEAR074 POINTER 2
75 HSHEAR075 BALCRANK HANDWHEEL 2
76 HSHEAR076 HAND KNOB 2
77 HSHEAR077 CONNECTING SHAFT 1
78 HSHEAR078 PINION RH & LH 2
79 SHEAR025 BACK GAUGE HOLDER 2
80 SHEAR026 R.H. LINK 1
81 SHEAR027 L.H. LINK 1
82 SHEAR028 PIVOT STUD 3
10
83 SHEAR024 BACK GAUGE BAR 1
84 HSHEAR084 FOOTSWITCH W/ GUARD 1
85 HSHEAR085 ENCLOSURE W PANEL 1
86 HSHEAR086 STOP PUSH BUTTON 1
87 HSHEAR087 START PUSH BUTTON 1
88 HSHEAR088 SELECTOR SWITCH 1
89 HSHEAR089 PUST TO TEST GROUND DETECTOR 1
90 HSHEAR090 MAGNETI STARTER 1
91 HSHEAR091 OVERLOAD 1
92 HSHEAR092 TRANSFORMER 1
93 HSHEAR093 ROTARY DISCONNECT SWITCH 1
95 HSHEAR095 FUSE 1
96 HSHEAR096 RELAY, 2PDT 1
97 HSHEAR097 RELAY 4PDT 1
98 HSHEAR098 TERMINAL BLOCK 16
99 HSHEAR099 FUSE BLOCK 1
100 HSHEAR100 WARNING PLATE 1
101 HSHEAR101 PIN, RING-PULL QUICK RELEASE 2
 HSHEAR102 Complete Back Gauge Assembly 1
 APS115 squaring arm assembly 1
 APS117 Squaring arm drop stops 3